STANDARD COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2022-2023

Part Day Toddler/Part Day Pre-School
Total Family Income Categories Full Day Part Time* "Enrichment™**
4 Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2 Day 3 Hr
CAT1 $1 - $30,810 $263 $184 $94 $71 $47
CAT 2 $30,811 - $41,080 $304 $213 $110 $82 $55
CAT 3 $41,081 - $51,350 $372 $260 $134 $100 $67
CAT 4 $51,351 - $61,620 $462 $324 $166 $125 $83
CATS5 $61,621 - $71,890 $549 $384 $198 $148 $99
CAT 6 $71,891 - $82,160 $585 $409 $210 $158 $105
CAT7 $82,161 - $92,430 $648 $454 $234 $175 $117
CAT 8 $92,431 - $102,700 $662 $463 $238 $179 $119
CAT9 $102,701 - $112,970 $685 $479 $246 $185 $123
CAT 10 $112,971 - $123,240 $698 $489 $252 $189 $126
CAT 11 $123,241 - $133,510 $730 $511 $262 $197 $131
CAT 12 $133,511 - $143,780 $757 $530 $272 $204 $136
CAT 13 $143,781 - $154,050 $816 $571 $294 $220 $147
CAT 14 $154,051+ $834 $584 $300 $225 $150
E:Ecgggt;?)‘;?;‘a,:ﬁable Not Applicable $1,066 $746 $384 $288 $192

STANDARD HOURLY RATE: $8.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: All patrons must disclose their total Family Income. Failure to disclose the Total Family Income will result in the denial of care.

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the most expensive care option, e.g.,
Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youth Sports programs occurring during the same season.

DoD Contractors and Specified Space Available Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes, then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per child/site. If Family has children at different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is
payable before the child is readmitted to care.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cycle. For services billed twice a month
(1st and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the 6th business day of each missed payment cycle. For any regularly scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-
time late payment fee of $20.00 per child will be assessed on the 6th business day after the 1st of the month billing.

*PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten program).

**PART DAY ENRICHMENT: Also applies to Installations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (e.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs.)




